
Nikko RiverNikko River

Port of NagoyaPort of Nagoya Oe River

Higashi Ogawa River
Higashi Ogawa River

Fukuda River

Kanie River
Kanie River

Zenta River

Zenta River
Takara River
Takara River

Tobishima VillageTobishima Village

Yatomi CityYatomi City

Midori WardMidori Ward
Tokai CityTokai City

G

H

A

I

J

C

F

D
B

E

57
66

67

68

72

73

74

75

76

77
78

79

80
81

82

83

84 85

36

39

38

51

54

40

29
30

31

33

14

1

42
41 13

20
21

4

17
18

61 16

15

19

25

24

22

26

23

27

28

43

3 2

44

4947
46

6
7

5

8

9

11
12

10

48

45
32

35

37

53
5250

34

56

58

55

5960

64 63

6265

71

69
70

ア

Higashi Tsukiji Elementary School
Higashi Tsukiji Community Multipurpose Center
Higashi Tsukiji School District Disaster Prevention Center
JERA Shin-Nagoya Thermal Power Station
Nagoya Central Wholesale Market, Nambu Market
Nakagawa Elementary School
Komei Junior High School
Nakagawa Community Center
Tokai Elementary School
Tokai Community Center
Seisho Elementary School
Seisho Community Center
Aichiken Budokan
Ote Elementary School
Ote Community Center
Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau Nakagawa Nishi Water Distribution Station
Kosei Elementary School
Hojin Junior High School
Kosei Community Center
Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau Hojin Water Treatment Center
Inaei Elementary School
Konan Junior High School
Inaei Community Center
Noseki Elementary School
Noseki Community Center
Inaei Sports Center
Nagoya City Inaeiso Meeting House
Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.1)
Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.6)/
Nagoya City Minato Silver Minami Meeting House
Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7)
City Family Kamoura Meeting House
Ousu Elementary School
Kohoku Junior High School
Ousu Community Center
Nagoya Keiba Hall
Uguisu Kindergarten
Shoho Elementary School
Shoho Community Center
Kohoku Kindergarten
Meitoku Elementary School
Meitoku Community Center
Ousu Kindergarten
Tochi Elementary School
Tochi Junior High School

26 Higashi Tsukiji-cho
9-10 Kiba-cho
9-9 Kiba-cho
34 Shiomi-cho
1-39 Funami-cho
37-6 Tatsumi-cho
1-38 Komei 1-chome
3-13 Komei 1-chome
1-1-3 Kuban-cho
1-3 Minami Juban-cho
1-3 Higashi Dongo-cho
4-1-2 Shinfune-cho
1-1-4 Maruike-cho
3-28 Ote-machi
6-24 Ote-machi
5-16 Iroha-cho
55 Juichiya 3-chome
77 Hojin 1-chome
308 Hojin 5-chome
2501 Hojin 4-chome
6-35 Inaei 4-chome
4-39 Inaei 1-chome
7-56 Inaei 4-chome
4-11 Noseki 1-chome
3-13 Noseki 4-chome
1-10 Noseki 5-chome
3 Noseki 5-chome
1 Noseki 4-chome

5-4 Noseki 3-chome

5 Noseki 3-chome
5-4 Noseki 2-chome
4-59 Dongo-cho
2-1 Kohoku-cho
2-34 Kohoku-cho
1-1 Taimei-cho
5-16 Hongu-cho
5-22 Shoho-cho
8-134 Shoho-cho
5-135 Shotoku-cho
259 Ousu 3-chome
147 Ousu 4-chome
134 Ousu 3-chome
2401 Tochi 3-chome
608 Tochi 1-chome
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Tochi Community Center
Nishi Tsukiji Elementary School
Nishi Tsukiji Community Center
Nagoya Port Authority Main Building/ 
Nagoya Port Hall
Aichi Kaiun Co.,Ltd.
Koraku Elementary School
Toko Junior High School
Koraku Community Center
Minato Lifelong Learning Center
Keiwa Kindergarten
Howa Sportsland
Takagi Elementary School
Prefectural Ishin Senior High School
Takagi Community Center
Jinguji Elementary School
Jinguji Community Center
Takaraura Childcare Center
Nanyo Elementary School
Nanyo Higashi Junior High School
Prefectural Nanyo Senior High School
Nanyo Center
Nanyo-daiichi Nursery School
Nanyo Community Plaza
Fujimae Meeting Hall
Kawara Emergency Evacuation Area
Fujitaka Emergency Evacuation Area
Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area
Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area
Nishi Fukuta Elementary School
Nishi Fukuta Community Center
Nanyo-daisan Nursery School
Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office
Kyowa Land Improvement District Office
Fukuta Elementary School
Nanyo-daini Nursery School
Fujibunka Kindergarten
NakanihonSogisha Nagoya Minato Saien (funeral director)
Fukuta Community Center
Fukuharu Elementary School
Nanyo Junior High School
Nanyo District Hall

601-1 Tochi 1-chome
2-33 Hama 1-chome
10-31 Hama 2-chome

1-11 Minato-machi

1-11 Hama 2-chome
3-36 Koraku 2-chome
7-16 Koraku 1-chome
1-65 Koyo 1-chome
10-18 Koyo 1-chome
4-18 Koei 4-chome
8-23 Koei 1-chome
3-20 Takagi-cho
2-262 Ishin-cho
2-15 Aburaya-cho
501 Jinguji 2-chome
724-1 Aza kaishoura, Hojin-cho
5-3 Takaraura-cho
328 Higashi Chaya 2-chome
35-2 Nishi Chaya 1-chome
99 Onishi 2-chome
330 Higashi Chaya 2-chome
305 Higashi Chaya 2-chome
123 Higashi Chaya 3-chome
742 Fujimae 1-chome
156 Nishi Chaya 4-chome
81 Fujitaka 1-chome
162 Nanashima 2-chome
134 Ogawa 3-chome
1601 Nishi Fukuta 5-chome
103 Fukuya 2-chome
2004 Shinchaya 5-chome
2602 Shinchaya 5-chome
1403 Rokkenya, Nanyo-cho
1207 Shichitanno 1-chome
2401 Chita 2-chome
801 Kogasu 1-chome
201 Chita 2-chome
213 Sendoba 4-chome
2901 Harutano 1-chome
121 Harutano 3-chome
101 Harutano 3-chome
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Minato Ward Office/
Minato Public Works Office
Minato Ward Office Nanyo Branch
Minato Fire Station
Minato Fire Station
Tokaibashi Branch
Minato Fire Station Higashi
Tsukiji Branch

A
B
C
D
E

G
F

H
I
J

Minato Fire Station Inaei Branch
Minato Fire Station Nanyo Branch
Minato Fire Station Arakogawa Branch
Emergency Task Forces 5
Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau West Water
Distribution & Sewer Maintenance Center

Funairi Elementary School 70 Funairi 3-chome, Kanie Townア

As of June,2022

Map Minato Ward
 Atsuta WardAtsuta Ward

Nakagawa WardNakagawa Ward

Kanie TownKanie Town

The shaded areas are
outside Nagoya City. 
The shaded areas are
outside Nagoya City. 
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No. AddressFacility Name (Marked as     　 )

Over 3 m    4 m or less
Over 2 m    3 m or less
Over 1 m    2 m or less 
Over 0 m    1 m or less
Over -1 m   -0 m or less
Over -2 m   -1 m or less
Over -3 m   -2 m or less
-3 m or less

4m

30m

100m

170m

Approved by the head of the Geospatial Information Authority of Japan based on the Survey Act (for use) R4JHs93

No. AddressFacility Name (Marked as 　 )

No. AddressFacility Name (Marked as 　 )

Public Offices (Marked as □)

We used the basic urban planning maps used between 2015 and 2016 to create this map.Corrections were made accordingly.
We used the urban planning maps of the following places with their consent: Kanie Town, Yatomi City, Tobishima Village and Tokai City.(Approval numbers – Kanie Town: 3蟹まち収36, Yatomi City: 3弥都47, Tobishima Village: 3建167, Tokai City: 都29)

(Descriptions)

Designated evacuation shelterDesignated evacuation shelter

You may use the nearest designated 
evacuation shelter to you regardless 
of where you live.
Designated emergency evacuation shelters 
are places you can go in order to protect 
yourself from an impending disaster. 
Check the hazard map that best fits your 
situation to know where to go.

Elevation

Elevation

A designated evacuation shelter is a place you 
can use for shelter in case a disaster hits your home. 
You will be able to live here for a while. Go to your 
nearest shelter once it is safe to go outside.

*Refer to the designated evacuation shelter map of each district in case 
you are seeking shelter in a district other than your own.Hazard Maps of 
all the wards are available on the official website of Nagoya City.


