Or Designated evaluation ch		
Designated evacuation sh		
A designated evacuation shelter is a p		
can use for shelter in case a disaster hits y		
You will be able to live here for a while. C		
nearest shelter once it is safe to go ou	tside.	
(Descriptions)		
You may use the nearest designated evacuation shelter to you regardless		BG 84 85 79 81
of where you live.		
Designated emergency evacuation shelters are places you can go in order to protect		
yourself from an impending disaster. Check the hazard map that best fits your		
situation to know where to go.		
0 500 1,000m		
	1	
1 : 23,000		
	ara River Kanie	
Yatomi City		
	DAL HONO	
No. Facility Name (Marked as 🛑) Address		
No. Facility Name (Marked as) Address Image: Straight of Straightoo	anie Town	Ogowa katura
Public Offices (Marked as]		
	Ingoi Branch	
A Minato Ward Office/ Minato Public Works Office B Minato Ward Office Nanyo Branch G Minato Fire Station N		
C Minato Fire Station H Minato Fire Station Arak		Nikko River
D Minato Fire Station	k Forces 5	Tobishima Village
E Minato Fire Station Higashi J Waterworks & Sewerage Bu Tsukiji Branch	ureau West Water	
*Refer to the designated evacuation shelter map of		
you are seeking shelter in a district other than you	r own.Hazard Maps of	
all the wards are available on the official website		outside Nagoya City.
No. Facility Name (Marked as 🚍)	Address	
	26 Higashi Tsukiji-cho	
 Higashi Tsukiji Community Multipurpose Center Higashi Tsukiji School District Disaster Prevention Center 	9-10 Kiba-cho 9-9 Kiba-cho	No. Facility Name (Marked as 💼) Address
	34 Shiomi-cho	45 Tochi Community Center 601-1 Tochi 1-chome
Nagoya Central Wholesale Market, Nambu Market	1-39 Funami-cho	46 Nishi Tsukiji Elementary School 2-33 Hama 1-chome
6 Nakagawa Elementary School	37-6 Tatsumi-cho	Image: Mishi Tsukiji Community Center 10-31 Hama 2-chome
Komei Junior High School Nakaganya Community Contor	1-38 Komei 1-chome	1-11 Minato-machi Nagoya Port Hall 1-11
 8 Nakagawa Community Center 9 Tokai Elementary School 	3-13 Komei 1-chome 1-1-3 Kuban-cho	49 Aichi Kaiun Co.,Ltd. 1-11 Hama 2-chome
10 Tokai Community Center	1-3 Minami Juban-cho	Solution Solution Solution Solution Solution Solution Koraku Elementary School 3-36 Koraku 2-chome Solution
11 Seisho Elementary School	1-3 Higashi Dongo-cho	51 Toko Junior High School 7-16 Koraku 1-chome
Seisho Community Center	4-1-2 Shinfune-cho	1-65 Koyo 1-chome
13Aichiken Budokan14Ote Elementary School	1-1-4 Maruike-cho 3-28 Ote-machi	53Minato Lifelong Learning Center10-18 Koyo 1-chome54Keiwa Kindergarten4-18 Koei 4-chome
15 Ote Community Center	6-24 Ote-machi	Image: Second and the second and t
16 Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau Nakagawa Nishi Water Distribution Station	5-16 Iroha-cho	56 Takagi Elementary School 3-20 Takagi-cho
17 Kosei Elementary School	55 Juichiya 3-chome	Image: Second Se
18 Hojin Junior High School	77 Hojin 1-chome	53 Takagi Community Center 2-15 Aburaya-cho 59 Linguii Elementary School 501 Linguii 2-chome
19 Kosei Community Center 20 Waterworks & Sewerage Bureau Hojin Water Treatment Center	308 Hojin 5-chome 2501 Hojin 4-chome	59Jinguji Elementary School501 Jinguji 2-chome60Jinguji Community Center724-1 Aza kaishoura, Hojin-cho
21 Inaei Elementary School	6-35 Inaei 4-chome	61 Takaraura Childcare Center 5-3 Takaraura-cho
22 Konan Junior High School	4-39 Inaei 1-chome	62 Nanyo Elementary School 328 Higashi Chaya 2-chome
23 Inaei Community Center 24 Nasaki Elementary School	7-56 Inaei 4-chome	63 Nanyo Higashi Junior High School 35-2 Nishi Chaya 1-chome
24Noseki Elementary School25Noseki Community Center	4-11 Noseki 1-chome 3-13 Noseki 4-chome	64Prefectural Nanyo Senior High School99 Onishi 2-chome65Nanyo Center330 Higashi Chaya 2-chome
26 Inaei Sports Center	1-10 Noseki 5-chome	66 Nanyo-daiichi Nursery School 305 Higashi Chaya 2-chome
27 Nagoya City Inaeiso Meeting House	3 Noseki 5-chome	67 Nanyo Community Plaza 123 Higashi Chaya 3-chome
28 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.1)	1 Noseki 4-chome	68 Fujimae Meeting Hall 742 Fujimae 1-chome
Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.6)/		69Kawara Emergency Evacuation Area156 Nishi Chaya 4-chome70Fujitaka Emergency Evacuation Area81 Fujitaka 1-chome
129 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bidg.6)/ Nagoya City Minato Silver Minami Meeting House	5-4 Noseki 3-chome	
	5-4 Noseki 3-chome 5 Noseki 3-chome	
30Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7)31City Family Kamoura Meeting House		71Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area162 Nanashima 2-chome72Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area134 Ogawa 3-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho	71Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area162 Nanashima 2-chome72Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area134 Ogawa 3-chome73Nishi Fukuta Elementary School1601 Nishi Fukuta 5-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho	 71 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 72 Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 73 Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 74 Nishi Fukuta Community Center 75 Fukuya 2-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho	 71 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 72 Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 73 Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 74 Nishi Fukuta Community Center 75 Nanyo-daisan Nursery School 2004 Shinchaya 5-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho	 71 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 72 Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 73 Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 74 Nishi Fukuta Community Center 75 Fukuya 2-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 35 Nagoya Keiba Hall 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho 1-1 Taimei-cho	 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area Area Ogawa 3-chome Nishi Fukuta Elementary School Nishi Fukuta Community Center IO3 Fukuya 2-chome Nanyo-daisan Nursery School Shinchaya 5-chome Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office Kyowa Land Improvement District Office Ho3 Rokkenya, Nanyo-cho Fukuta Elementary School 1207 Shichitanno 1-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 35 Nagoya Keiba Hall 36 Uguisu Kindergarten 37 Shoho Elementary School 38 Shoho Community Center 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho 1-1 Taimei-cho 5-16 Hongu-cho 5-22 Shoho-cho 8-134 Shoho-cho	 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area Area Ogawa 3-chome Nishi Fukuta Elementary School Nishi Fukuta Community Center IO3 Fukuya 2-chome Nanyo-daisan Nursery School Shinchaya 5-chome Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office Kyowa Land Improvement District Office Ho3 Rokkenya, Nanyo-cho Fukuta Elementary School 1207 Shichitanno 1-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 35 Nagoya Keiba Hall 36 Uguisu Kindergarten 37 Shoho Elementary School 38 Shoho Community Center 39 Kohoku Kindergarten 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho 1-1 Taimei-cho 5-16 Hongu-cho 5-22 Shoho-cho 8-134 Shoho-cho 5-135 Shotoku-cho	 71 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 72 Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 73 Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 74 Nishi Fukuta Community Center 75 Nanyo-daisan Nursery School 76 Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office 77 Kyowa Land Improvement District Office 78 Fukuta Elementary School 79 Nanyo-daini Nursery School 70 L207 Shichitanno 1-chome 79 Nanyo-daini Nursery School 70 L201 Chita 2-chome 70 Fujibunka Kindergarten 80 Fujibunka Kindergarten
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 35 Nagoya Keiba Hall 36 Uguisu Kindergarten 37 Shoho Elementary School 38 Shoho Community Center 39 Kohoku Kindergarten 40 Meitoku Elementary School 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho 1-1 Taimei-cho 5-16 Hongu-cho 5-22 Shoho-cho 8-134 Shoho-cho 5-135 Shotoku-cho 259 Ousu 3-chome	 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 162 Nanashima 2-chome Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 134 Ogawa 3-chome Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 1601 Nishi Fukuta 5-chome Nanyo-daisan Nursery School 2004 Shinchaya 5-chome Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office 2602 Shinchaya 5-chome Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office 1403 Rokkenya, Nanyo-cho Fukuta Elementary School 1207 Shichitanno 1-chome Nanyo-daini Nursery School 2401 Chita 2-chome Nanyo-daini Nursery School 201 Chita 2-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 35 Nagoya Keiba Hall 36 Uguisu Kindergarten 37 Shoho Elementary School 38 Shoho Community Center 39 Kohoku Kindergarten 40 Meitoku Elementary School 41 Meitoku Community Center 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho 1-1 Taimei-cho 5-16 Hongu-cho 5-22 Shoho-cho 8-134 Shoho-cho 5-135 Shotoku-cho	 71 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 72 Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 73 Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 74 Nishi Fukuta Community Center 75 Nanyo-daisan Nursery School 76 Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office 77 Kyowa Land Improvement District Office 78 Fukuta Elementary School 79 Nanyo-daini Nursery School 70 L207 Shichitanno 1-chome 79 Nanyo-daini Nursery School 70 L201 Chita 2-chome 70 Fujibunka Kindergarten 80 Fujibunka Kindergarten
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 35 Nagoya Keiba Hall 36 Uguisu Kindergarten 37 Shoho Elementary School 38 Shoho Community Center 39 Kohoku Kindergarten 40 Meitoku Elementary School 41 Meitoku Community Center 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho 1-1 Taimei-cho 5-16 Hongu-cho 5-22 Shoho-cho 8-134 Shoho-cho 5-135 Shotoku-cho 259 Ousu 3-chome 147 Ousu 4-chome	 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 162 Nanashima 2-chome Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 134 Ogawa 3-chome Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 1601 Nishi Fukuta 5-chome Nanyo-daisan Nursery School 2004 Shinchaya 5-chome Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office 2602 Shinchaya 5-chome Chayanochi Land Improvement District Office 1403 Rokkenya, Nanyo-cho Fukuta Elementary School 1207 Shichitanno 1-chome Nanyo-daini Nursery School 2401 Chita 2-chome NatanihonSogisha Nagoya Minato Saien (funeral director) Pukuta Community Center Sendoba 4-chome
 30 Nagoya City Minatoso Meeting House (Bldg.7) 31 City Family Kamoura Meeting House 32 Ousu Elementary School 33 Kohoku Junior High School 34 Ousu Community Center 35 Nagoya Keiba Hall 36 Uguisu Kindergarten 37 Shoho Elementary School 38 Shoho Community Center 39 Kohoku Kindergarten 40 Meitoku Elementary School 41 Meitoku Community Center 42 Ousu Kindergarten 43 Tochi Elementary School 44 Tochi Junior High School 	5 Noseki 3-chome 5-4 Noseki 2-chome 4-59 Dongo-cho 2-1 Kohoku-cho 2-34 Kohoku-cho 1-1 Taimei-cho 5-16 Hongu-cho 5-16 Hongu-cho 5-22 Shoho-cho 8-134 Shoho-cho 259 Ousu 3-chome 147 Ousu 4-chome 134 Ousu 3-chome 2401 Tochi 3-chome	 11 Nanashima Emergency Evacuation Area 162 Nanashima 2-chome Ogawa Emergency Evacuation Area 134 Ogawa 3-chome 134 Nishi Fukuta Elementary School 1601 Nishi Fukuta 5-chome 103 Fukuya 2-chome 103 Nanyo-daisan Nursery School 2004 Shinchaya 5-chome 103 Fukuya Land Improvement District Office 2602 Shinchaya 5-chome 103 Fukuta Elementary School 1207 Shichitanno 1-chome 103 Fukuta Elementary School 1207 Shichitano 1-chome 103 Fukuta Elementary School 1207 Shichita 2-chome 10401 Chita 2-chome 105 Fukuta Community Center 201 Chita 2-chome 105 Fukuta Community Center 213 Sendoba 4-chome 105 Fukuharu Elementary School 2901 Harutano 1-chome

We used the basic urban planning maps used between 2015 and 2016 to create this map.Corrections were made accordingly. We used the urban planning maps of the following places with their consent: Kanie Town, Yatomi City, Tobishima Village and Tokai City. (Approval numbers – Kanie Town: 3蟹まち収36, Yatomi City: 3弥都47, Tobishima Village: 3建167, Tokai City: 都29)

